

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22819/2007

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY BD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI NIRMALENDU SARKAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Seema Sharma, Adv.
Ms Nazneen Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
Mr T.C.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.2 submits that he does not propose to file
counter affidavit.

Service is complete.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj