

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22819/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08 / 2007 in F M A No. 984/2007
of The H I G H COU R T OF CALCUT T A)

W E S T B E N G A L STAT E EL EC T R I C I T Y B D.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

SR I NI R M A L E N D U SA R K A R AN D AN R. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05 /2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
For R- 1 Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is allowed to the petitioner
for filing rejoinder affidavit. List after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master