

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6499 OF 2009

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY BD.& ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI NIRMALENDU SARKAR AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to my notice by the learned counsel for the appellants that the office report dated 9.5.2013 is not consistent with the order of the learned Chamber Judge dated 7.11.2012 and on examination of both the proceedings I find that the learned counsel for the appellants is right.

The office is therefore directed to examine the order dated 7.11.2012 and take necessary appropriate steps.

-2-

As requested by learned counsel for the respondent no.2 one week's time is granted to file the statement of case.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER