

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Ld. Registrar Court
Listed on 25.7.2014
Court : 2
Item : 95

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6499 OF 2009

West Bengal State Electricity Board & Ors.

... APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

Sri Nirmalendu Sarkar & Anr.

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

As per Ld' Registrar's order dated 16th January, 2009 the Office Report is prepared as per Circular No. F41/Judl./2008 dated 17th December, 2008.

There are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. D.B. Vohra and Respondent No.2 through Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocates.

- b) Certified that Original record has been received from the High Court.
- c) Not Applicable.
- d) Not Applicable.
- e) Not Applicable.
- f) It is submitted that statement of case is required in terms of Circular No. F.19/Judl./2007 dated 14.8.2007 and Counsel for the appellants has filed statement but counsel for the respondents have not filed statement of case despite Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's Order dated 31.1.2013 and 12.9.2013.
- g) Not Applicable.
- h) Not Applicable.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate
Mr. D.B. Vohra,, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR