

SECTION – XVI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6499 OF 2009

West Bengal State Electricity Board & Ors.

Appellants

VERSUS

Sri Nirmalendu Sarkar & Anr.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Respondent No.1 in the appeal above-mentioned was represented through Mr. D.B. Vohra, Advocate. On his demise notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to Respondent No.1 through Regd. A.D. Post on 30.10.2014. Unserved cover containing notice has been received back with postal remarks “deceased“

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant was asked vide this registry's letter dated 27.1.2015 for taking steps to bring on record L.Rs. of deceased Respondent No.1 but needful has not been done so far.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete on Respondent No.1

The matter is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this report.

DATED THIS THE 20th day of July, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Advocate.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR