

SECTION – XVI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6499 OF 2009

West Bengal State Electricity Board & Ors.

Appellants

VERSUS

Sri Nirmalendu Sarkar & Anr.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 29.9.2015, when Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Four weeks timje, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 22.7.2015 of this Court.

List again on 14.12.2015.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above Counsel for the appellants has not taken any steps to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased Respondent No.1 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Advocate.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR