

SECTION-XVI

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6499 OF 2009

West Bengal State Electricity Board & Ors. ... Appellants
Versus
Sri Nirmalendu Sarkar & Anr. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 21.01.2016 when HIS LORDSHIP was pleased to pass the following order:

"As prayed, four weeks' time is granted as a last chance to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 16.12.2015."

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above, counsel for the appellants has not taken steps to bring on record Lrs of deceased Respondent No.1, so far.

Default of the Appellant in the matter above-mentioned is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers.

Dated this the 11th day of March,2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Advocate
Mr.Parijat Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR