

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6499/2009

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY
BD.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI NIRMALENDU SARKAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, learned counsel for the appellants is granted six weeks' time to take steps for substituting the LR. of the deceased Respondent No. 1.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER