

SECTION – XVI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6499 OF 2009

West Bengal State Electricity Board & Ors.  
VERSUS

Appellants

Sri Nirmalendu Sarkar & Anr.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court Vide Order dated 14.9.2009

There are two respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent No.2 is represented through Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate. L.Rs. Nos.(i) to (iii) of deceased Respondent No1. Are brought on record vide Order dated 11.5.2016 of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers and are represented through Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 30th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Advocate.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate.

Mr.Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR