

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6499/2009

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY BD.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI NIRMALENDU SARKAR (D) THR. LRS. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mohd.Asad Khan,Adv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan,Adv.

Mr.Som Nath Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the Id.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case but the respondent has not filed the same. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB