

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6499/2009

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI NIRMALENDU SARKAR (D) THR. LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents says that he has received a letter from the respondents saying that he would like to have legal aid. We appoint Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, learned counsel for the respondents to assist us in the matter as a legal aid counsel.

The Supreme Court Legal Services Committee will issue an engagement letter to the learned counsel at the earliest.

We are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the High Court.

The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed. However, the question of law is kept open.

The costs imposed by the High Court are waived.

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
July 27, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6499/2009

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY BD.& Ors.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI NIRMALENDU SARKAR (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dipak Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Mr. Ubaid Ul Hasan Khan, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file]